

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

November 21, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Bottle Cap Magnet Craft at the Modesto Library

Teens age 12 – 18 will have the opportunity to make bottle cap magnets at the Modesto Library on Wednesday, Dec. 5 at 3:30 p.m. Craft programs provide an excellent opportunity for teens to interact with their peers in a safe and fun environment and express their creativity.

For more information, please call the Modesto Library Children's Department at 558-7810. The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I Street. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on the street.

#